BIOGRAPHICAL SUMMARY

As of 1 Sep 1978

WHITE, DaNIEL ANGUS
CoLoneL, USAR

DOB: 15 August 1929, Seattle, Washington
HOME ADDRESS: 22916-72nd Place West, Mountlake Terrace, WA. 98043

PRESENT ASSIGNMENT: USAR Control Group: Reinf.
CIVILIAN POSITION: College Administrator, Shoreline Community College

ENLISTED SERVICE: 20 August 1946 - 22 October 1951
COMMISSIONED SERVICE: 26 Years, 7 Months, 7 Days, as of 1 Jul 78

MILITARY EDUCATION

COURSE LOCATION YEAR
Field Artillery - 0CS Fort Sill, OK 1951
Parachutist Fort Benning, GA 1951
Jumpmaster Fort Benning, GA 1951
Ordnance Maintenance Fort Bragg, NC 1952
Associate TA Officer Advance Fort Sill, OK 1957
Nike-Hercules Transition Fort Bliss, TX 1958
Senior Officer Artillery SAM Fort Bliss, TX 1959
Intelligence Officer Advance Fort Ord, CA 1962
DIVARTY Staff Officer Refresher Fort-Sill, OK 1963
Command & General Staff College Phase 1-3 Fort Lawton, WA 1965-68
Combat Intelligence Staff Officer Fort MacArthur, CA 1967
Command & General Staff College (8 Wks) Fort Leavenworth, KS 1968
Armed Forces Staff College Norfolk, VA 1974
Transportation Advance (Extension) TFort Eustis, VA 1975

CiviLIAN EDUCATION:

Western Washington University -- BA (Industrial Management) 1956
Western Washington University -- BEd (Industrial Arts/Speech) 1956

University of Washington -- MEd (Vocational Administration) 1966
PrROMOT1ONS::

2LT AUS 23 Oct 51

1LT AUS 23 Jan 53

1LT USAR 29 May 53

CPT USAR 9 Jan 56

MAJ USAR 16 May 62

LTC USAR 15 May 69

COL USAR 14 May 74
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U S DECORATIONS AND AWARDS

Bronze Star Medal

Meritorious Service Medal

Air Medal with 2 OLC

Army Commendation Medal

Army Good Conduct Medal

WW II Victory Medal

Korean Occupation Medal

National Defense Service Medal
Korean Service Medal with 2 stars

Armed Forces Reserve Medal with two
Army Reserve Components Achievement

United Nations Medal

MILITARY ASSIGNMENTS:
Duty ASSIGNMENTS

Forward Observer Oct
Asst Btry Exec Officer Apr
Asst Btry Exec Officer Aug
Recon & Survey Officer Oct
Aerial Observer Dec
Liaison Officer Aug
Battery Commander Apr
S3 - Battalion Apr
S1 - HHC Commander - Regt Apr
S3 - Regiment Jan
Executive Officer Sep
S2 - Regiment May
S3 - Regiment Apr
Battalion Commander Feb
Asst G3 0Op/Tng (GS) Nov
Assistant G3 (GS) Feb
Assistant G3 (GS) (Atchd) May
Commander : Feb
USAR Control Gp (Reinf) . Apr

51
52
52
52
52

53
56
58
60
63
65
66
67
68
71
13
74
75
78

10 year devices

Daniel A. Colonel

Aircraft Crewman Badge
Parachutist Badge
Expert Pistol Badge
Expert Carbine Badge
Expert Rifle Badge

Medal with 1 OLC

- Apr
- Aug
- Oct
- Dec
- Apr

- Apr
- Apr
- Apr
- Jan
- Sep
- Apr
- Apr
- Jan
- Nov
- Jan
- May
- Jan
- Apr

52
52
52
52
53

56
58
60
63
65
66
67
68
71
73
74
75
78

2LT

1LT

CPT

MAJ

LTC

COL

456 FA Bn 82 Abn Div Ft Bragg, NC
456 FA Bn Ft Bragg, NC
145 FA Bn X Corps Arty FECOM

145 FA Bn FECOM

145 FA Bn FECOM

386 FA Bn 194 DIVARTY Ft Lawton, WA
386 FA Bn Ft Lawton, WA
386 FA Bn Ft Lawton, WA
104 Regt (AIT) 104 Div Ft Lawton, WA
104 Regt (AIT) Ft Lawton, WA
2d Bn 104 Regt 104 Div Renton, WA
104 Regt (AIT) Ft Lawton, WA
104 Regt (AIT) Ft Lawton, WA
3d Bn 104 Regt 104 Div Ft Lawton, WA
Hq 124 ARCOM Ft Lawton, WA
Hq 124 ARCOM Ft Lawton, WA
RCPAC (124 ARCOM) Ft Lawton, WA
1395 Transportation Tml Seattle, WA
RCPAC (Reinf) St Louis, MO

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR
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ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SOURCE AND DATE oF COMMISSION Field Artillery - 0CS 23 October 1951
Transportation Corps 14 June 1976
Field Artillery 8 May 1978

SpeciaAL AcTive Duty Tours

ASSIGNMENTS ORGANIZATION LOCATION
Assistant G3 X US Army Corps Fort Lawton, WA
Acting Sub-sector Cmdr Seattle Sub-Sector Cmd Fort Lawton, WA
Instructor C&GSC Seattle USAR School Fort Lewis, WA
Instructor FA BOAC Peoria USAR School Fort Sill, OK
Instructor C&GSC Seattle USAR School Reno, NV
Instructor FA BOAC St Louis USAR School Fort Sill, OK

Asst Dir of Instruction St Louis USAR School Fort Sill, OK
Sclection Board Member Department of the Army HQ DAAR Pentagon, DC

4
4
2
2
2
2
3
3

Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks

YEAR

1963
1966
1969
1969
1970
1970
1971
1972

NuMBER MoNTHS - CoMPANY, BATTALION, BRIGADE LEVELS - ReSERVE COMMAND AND

STAFF EXPERIENCE:
ACTIVE DUTY COMMAND

Company.sesi sissioions T % oveieie eie eier aiwie ereion -
Battalion ..evvevennnnn.. eiecein e e ie s olb & -

RESERVE DUTY

ComPanY «eceevrenecccnnnsncsoccccocsonnsess 24 Months
Battalion Level ....ieiuveennneneenennn, sieals 47 Months
Brigade Level ........ WIS e SERTRLES Gsieieane siealele 38 Months
Army Reserve Command (General Staff) ...... ' —_—

STAFF

12 Months
7 Months

68 Months
86 Months
39 Months



